QUITCLAIM DEED

As a result of the creation of a revocable inter vivos trust, Charles M. Herring and Dana S. Herring, husband and wife, quitelaim to Charles Marvin Herring and Dana Stewart Herring, as Co-Trustees of the Charles Marvin Herring Family Trust dated November 18, 2002, all of their right, title and interest in the real property situate in the Town of Alamo, County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Parcel 4 of that amended percel map prepared at the instance of DAN and ENID STEWART, filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Lincoln County, State of Nevada, on May 15, 1992, and recorded by said County Recorder in Plat Book A, page 373, as document No. 098435. (APN 04-041-34)

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: November 18, 2002

Charles M. Herring

Dana S. Herring

STATE OF NEVADA

)æ

COUNTY OF LINCOLN

On November 18, 2002, personally appeared before me, a Notary Public, Charles M. Herring and Dana S. Herring, personally known to me to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the above instrument, and who acknowledged to me that they executed the

NOTATION DELTY SO JANUS Belly & Same Notary Public

909K 168 MGF 211

•	•	
		~
•	•	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
State of Neva	ida	
Declaration o		
<u> </u>		
i. Assessor Parcel Numb a) 04-041-34 b) c)	ca(s)	
d) . Type of Property:		FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
a) Vacent Land e) Condo/Twobse	b) 🗓 Single Pam. Res. d) 🖸 2-4 Plex	Document/Instrument#: 119089
e) 🖾 Apt. Bldg.	1) CommVind?	Book: 1/08 Page: 211-212
g) 🖸 Agricultural	h) 🖸 Mobile Home	Date of Recording: Nov. 18 2002
i) 🖸 Other		Notes:
Total Value/Sales Price		\$ 90,000.00
Deduct Assumed Liens	and/or Engumbrances:	
	formation: Dec/Lectrumes	H (k Beok: Page:)
Transfer Tax Value per	NRS 375.010, Section 2:	\$ 90,000.00
Real Property Transfer	1	\$ - 0 -
If Exemption Claimed	- \	\ \
arm. L	aption per NBLS 375.090, 5	
		er of title to or from a trust made
without cons.		
Partial Interest: Percen	76.	* / /
s andersigned Seller (Gran S 375 L10, that the informa-	tur)/Bayer (Granice), declar	es and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375,060 and he best of their information and belief, and can be supported by documentation
alled upon to substantiste t	he information provided her	rin. Furthermore, the parties serve that disallowance of any claimed exception,
other determination of addr S 375.030, the Buyer and	Honel tax due, may result in : Sellor shall be jointly and :	a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1-1/2% per month. Purruent to reverally Hable for any additional amount owed.
•	TOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
		Bour Sometime Classelow 10 evin
ler Signature: Char Tea M. at Name: Down S. M.	Herring and	Print Name: Harring as Co-Trustess of the
ress: P. O. Box		Address: Charles Marvin Herring Family Trust
. Alamo	201	Address: Box 201
	p: 89001	State: Ne vada Zip: 89001
Sephone (775) 725-3453		Telephone (775) 725-3453
pacity; Owners		Capacity: Co-Trustees
	/ /	
	COMPANY	REQUESTING RECORDING
	COURTERIAL	
Name: Esc. #:	and the second s	•